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Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary

Office of the Secretary

Federal Communications Commission

445 12" Street, SW

Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: 911 Transition Report due March 11, 2002

CC Docket 92-105

WT Docket 00-110

Dear Ms. Dortch;

On behalf of Enterprise Wireless PCS, LLC ("Enterprise Wireless"), we hereby submit its
response to the Federal Communications Commission's letter dated May 13, 2002 regarding
Enterprise Wireless' transition to the use of 911 as the universal emergency telephone number for

basic 911 service.

If there are any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

cc: Kris A. Monteith, Chief

Sincerely,

!

Policy Division, Wireless Telecommunications Bureau

l7{213:&%31“1ergast




@ nterprise Communications

6400 Bradley Park Drive
Suite A4

Columbus, Georgia 31904
{706) 324-5000

May 24, 2002 (706) 571-8828 (fax)

RECEIVED

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary

Office of the Secretary MAY 2 8 2002
chera{hCommunications Commission -
445 127 Street, SW mmmwmmm

Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: 911 Transition Report due March 11, 2002

Dear Ms. Dortch:

We are in receipt of the Federal Communications Commission's letter, dated May 13,
2002, regarding Enterprise Wireless PCS, LLC's ("Enterprise Wireless") obligation to transition
to the use of 911 as the universal emergency number for basic 911 service and to report to the
Commission of the status of our transition.

Please be advised that Enterprise Wireless has not commenced service in any of the
counties listed in Appendix D of the Commission's Fifth Report and Order, First Report and
Order, and Memorandum Opinion and Order on Reconsideration, FCC 01-351, in CC Docket
No. 92-105 and WT Docket No. 00-110, a copy of which is attached. Therefore, and in accord
with the Commission's statement in paragraph 6 of the May 13 letter, Enterprise Wireless was
not required to file a report.

Respectfully subsmjitted,

Don E. Bond

cc: Kris Monteith, Chief
Policy Division, Wireless Telecommunications Bureau

@nterpriu Digital PCS, LLC
@nmrprise Wireless, LLC

<3 Sprint

Sprint PCS™ Notwark Membd:




Federal Commuanications Commission

FCC 01-351

APPENDIX D'— List of Counties Without Full Implementation of Basic 911

I. COUNTIES WHERE THERE IS NQ 911 SERVICE

PO Mo R L RS e

9

10,
11.
12.
3.
14.
15,
16.
17
18.
19.
20.
21.
22,
23,
24,
25.
26,
27.
28,
29
30.
3
32
i3,
34,
35,
6.
37.

COUNTY NAME

Greene
Anchorage

Lake and Peninsuly
Matanuska-Susitna

Nome

Soatheast Fairbanlks

Wade Hampton
Cleveland
Johason
Scott

San Juan
Atkinson
BRaker
Berrien
Bleckiey
Calhoun
Candler
Chattahoochee
Clay
Clinch
Cook
Crawford
Dooly
Irwin
Johnson
Lanier
Macon
Marion
Mcintosh
Pike
Quitman
Randolph
Schley
Stewant
Talbot
Taliaferro
Taylor

STATE NAME

Alabama
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alasks
Alaska
Alaska
Arlansas
Arkansas
Arkansas
Calorado
(ieorgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Grorgia
Georgia
Geargia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Geargia

FIPS
CODE™
01063
02020
02164
02170
02180
02240
02270
05025
05071
05127
08111
13003
13007
13019
13023
13037
13043
13053
13061
13065
13075
13079
13093
13455
13167
13173
13193
13197
13191
13231
13239
13243
13249
13259
13263
13265

13269

" Data supplied by the National Emergency Number Association (NENA). (December 4, 2001)

** Counties and Equivalent Entities of the United States, his Fosscasions, and Associated Areas, FIPS (Federal
Infornation Processing Standards) PUB 6-4, Augast 31, {990,

4}




Federal Comyunications Commission

38.
39,
40,
41.
42,
43.
44.
45,
46.
47,
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,
54,
55,
56.
57.
a8,
59,

6L
62.
63.

63.
56,
67.
68.
69.
70.
71
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
8l
82.
83.
84,
gs.
£6.
87.

Telfair
Warren
Webster
Wheeler
Alexander
Brown
Calhoun
Clay
Edwards
Fayette
Greene
Hamilton
Hardin
Henderson
Troquois
Jefferson
Jersey

La Salle
Menard
Moultrie
Pope
Putmamn
Schuyler
Shelby
Stark
Wayne
Martin
Parke

Elk
Wallace
Cumberland
Gallatin
Lewis
Owsley
Pendleton
Robertson
Catahouls
La Salle
Red River
5t. Helena
Tensas
Aroostook
Washmgtan
Gogebic
Keweenaw
Ontonagon
Schoolcraft
Choctaw
Clay
Tallahatchie

FCC 01-351

Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Hlinois
Nlineis
Mlinois
Mlinois
linois
Tlinois
Nhinois
Nlinois
[inois
Mincis
Ninois
linois
Ninois
{llinois
Dlinois
Nincis
Nlinois
llinois
Mlinois
[Minois
[linois
Tilinois
Indiana
Indiana
Kansas
Kansas
Kentucky
Kentucky
Kentueky
Kentucky
Kentucky
Kentucky
Louisiana
Loujsisna
Louisiana
Louisiana
Louisiana
Maine
Maine
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Missiseippi
Mississippi
Mississippt

13271
13301
13307
13309
17003
17009
17013
17025
17047
17081
17061
17065
17069
17071
17075
17081
17083
17099
17129
17139
17151
171585
17169
17173
17Y75
17191
18101
18121
20049
20199
21087
21077
21135
21189
21191
21201
22023
22059
22081
22091
22107
23003
23029

26053
26083
26131
26153
28019
28025
28135

42
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88.
89,
90,
o1
92,
93.

s,
96.
o7.
98.
99

100,
101,
102,
103,
104.
105,
106.
107,
108.
109.
110,
ITL
112,
}13.
114,
115,
118,
117,
118.
119,
120,
121.
122.
123.
124,
125.
126.
127.
128,
128,
130.
131
132,
133
134,
135.

136.

137.

Barry
Bates
Benton
Bollinger
Carroll
Carter
Chariten
Clark
Dade
Douglas
Hickory
fron

Knox
Lewis
MecDonald
Oregon
Osage
Ozark
Putnarn
Randolph
Reynolds
Ripley
Schuyler
Scotland
Shannon
St. Clair
Vernon
Washington
Wayne
Waorth
Logan
Nemaha
Pawnee
Perkans
Red Willow
Rack
Hamilton
Schoharie
Senece
Steyben
Carroll
Columbisna
Harrison
Meigs
Monroe
Noble
Washington
Cimarron
Coal
Cotton

Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Migsouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missauri
Missouri
Missauri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Misgouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Nebraska
Nebraska
Nebraska
Nebraska
Nebrasks
Nebraska
New York
New York
New York
New York
Ohio
Chio
Qhio
Ohio
Qhio
Ohio
Chio
Oklahoma
Okiahoma
Oklahoma

FCC 01-351

29009
29013
25015
29017
29033
29035
25041
29045
29057
29067
26085
29093
29103
29111
29119
29149
2915]
29153
29171
29175
29179
20181
29197
29199
29203
29185
29217
259221
29223
29227
31113
31127
31133
31135
31145
31149
36041
36095
36099
3610}
nle
39029
39067
39105
3911

39121

39167
40025

40029
40033

43
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138.
138.
140.
141.
142,
143,
144.
145.
146,
147,
148,
149.
150.
151
152.
153,
154,
155,
156,
157.
158.
159.
160.
161,
162,
63,
164.
165.
166.
167,
168.

Il. COUNTIES IN THE PROCESS OF IMPLEMENTING 9{1 SERVICE

Dewey
Grant
Haskell
Kingfisher
Mcintosh
Murray
Nowata
Osage
Roger Mills
Wagoner
Dewey
Gregory
Haakon
Hardmng
Jackson
Jones
Todd
Ziebach
(irainger
Lake
Allsghany
Appomatiox
Bland

Lee

Grant
Randolph
Ritchie
Bayfield
Forest
Iron
Menominee

COUNTY NAME

R R S

Pike
Bond
Adair
Atchison
Lewis
Vinton
Saluda
Dickenson
Hardy

FCC 01-351

Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Okdahoma
Oklahomu
Oldahoma
Oklahomu
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklashoma
Oklahoma
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
Tennessee
Tennessee
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
West Virginia
West Virgmia
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin

STATE NAME

Alabama
ilinois
Missouri
Missouri
New York
Ohio

South Carolina

Virginia
West Virginia

40043
40033
40061
40073
40091
40099
40105
4M13
40129
40145
46041
46053
46055
46063
46071
461)75
46121
46137
47057
47095
51005
51011
51021
51105
54023
54083
54085
55007
55041
55051
55078

FIFS
CODE
01109
17005
25001
29005
36049
30163
45081
51051
54031
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I, COUNTIES WHERE THERE IS PARTIAL IMPLEMENTATION OF BASIC SERVICE

COUNTY NAME STATE NAME FIPS
CODE
1. Adair Oklahoma 40001
2. Blaine Oklahomz 40011
3. Garyin Oklahoma 40049
4, Okfuskes QOklahoma 40107
5. Washita Oldahoma 40149
6. Woodward Oklahoma 40153

45




